### 506149394 07/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6196126 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY W. MORIN	06/24/2020
ARVIN G. ABADILLA	06/25/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LITEBOXER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	8 MERRILL INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, UNIT 12
City:	HAMPTON
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03842

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29741373

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (253)369-3141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-789-9118

Email: mail@davidjudson.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF DAVID H. JUDSON Address Line 1: 5960 BERKSHIRE LN, FLOOR 6

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LITEBOX-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID H. JUDSON

SIGNATURE: /David H. Judson/

DATE SIGNED: 07/13/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ExecutedAssignmentF#page1.tif

PATENT 506149394 REEL: 053185 FRAME: 0154

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jeffrey W. Morin and Arvind G. Abadilia, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design presently titled:

# "Boxing-based fitness platform"

WHEREAS, Liteboxer Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 8 Merrill Industrial Dr #12, Hampton, New Hampshire 03842 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under the invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention:

#### NOW, THEREFORE:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to me of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee my full and exclusive right, title and interest to said design and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said patent or any patent applications (including those identified above), continuations, divisions, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I further assign to Assignee all of my right, title and interest in and to said design in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent that may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

I further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said design and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify as to the same in any matter related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said design and said Letters Patent that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is effective as of the date(s) set forth below.

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: DATE:	Jeffrey W. Morin	
<i>27,9,1</i> G.	"ARVIN"	
FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: DATE:	Arold G. Abadilla  WAA  6/25/2020	

REEL: 053185 FRAME: 0155

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/13/2020